Juphoon IP Phone
Published: March 2009                               please visit our website at http://www.juphoon.com
uContact BP200 IP Phone User Manual
Juphoon System Software Corporation.
Address: Shangdong international Building 2-910, Jiangdong District, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China.
Tel: +86-574-87287820
Fax: +86-574-87304379
ZIP code: 315041

There are three types of buttons: main keys, service keys, Menu .Details about these keys
are in the following table.
Type Key Description
Main
Keys
Num Keys
1. Input numbers or letters.
2. Send DTMF signals.
3. Input star (*) as dot (.) or colon (:).
4. Input pound (#) as confirm dial out.
Speaker
1. In hands-free mode, receive or start a voice
call.
2. Switch between hands-free and handset mode.
3. In hands-free mode, end a call.
Note: The voice quality in hands-free mode may
not be as good as in handset mode in some
environment.
Headset
1. In headset mode, receive or start a voice call.
2. Switch between headset and handset mode.
3. In headset mode, end a call.
Mute
1. Mute a voice call.
2. Mute the ringing as the phone is idle.
Service
Keys
Transfer
1. Transfer the voice call to a 3rd party.
2. Including blind transfer or attend transfer.
3Way Talk
1. Add a 3rd party to form a 3Way Talk.
2. Change Talk & Hold mode to a 3Way Talk.
3. Accept an incoming call to form a 3Way Talk.
Delete Delete a character backward.
Character
selection
Switch input method between digit, lowercase
and uppercase.
Note: Input method depends on different cases.
Volume + / -
Adjust the volumes of ringing, handset, headset
and hands-free speaker in different scenario.
Voice Mail Check the voice message indication
Hold
1. Put a call on hold or un-hold.
2. Switch between talking and held calls.
                  uContact BP200 User Manual
Juphoon System Software Corp. Public Page 8 Of 29
3. Extension usage with 3Way Talk or transfer.
Menu
Menu
1. Enter into menu.
2. Exit from menu.
Upper Move focus upper on LCD.
Down Move focus down on LCD.
OK
Confirm your operation or enters into the deeper
menu level.
Cancel
Cancel your operation or go to the up level in
menu.
Table 4-1 Button Description
4.2 Hardware
The IP Phone hardware platform is based on a powerful 400MHz CPU, that enable the
phone provide rich features.
Here are the phone hardware I/O features:
1. 35 keys.
2. 3 ports on the top of IP Phone:
a) DC 5V port connecting with an AC-DC (Input 100-250VAC 50/60Hz, output
5VDC 1.2A) power adaptor.
b) WAN port connecting with WAN or LAN by RJ45 cable – this is the main port to
access the network.